Product/Process Change Notice - PCN 10_0151   Rev. A
Analog Devices, Inc.    Three Technology Way Norwood, Massachusetts 02062-9106
This notice is to inform you of a change that will be made to certain ADI products (see Material Report). Any issues with this PCN or
requirements to qualify the change (additional data or samples) must be sent to ADI within 30 days of publication date. ADI contact information
is listed below.
Note: Revised fields are indicated by a red field name.  See Appendix B for revision history.
PCN Title: Datasheet update for ADSP-BF51x/ BF51xF Products
Publication Date: 23-Jun-2010

Package Solder Mask Opening dimension decreased from 0.40mm diameter to 0.35mm diameter
Package Ball Pad Size decreased from 0.53mm diameter to 0.48mm diameter
9) PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE:
Additional, Commercial grade ADSP-BF516 & BF516F Products added to Ordering Guide
Reason For Change
Updating documentation to more accurately reflect device capabilities. There is no change to the BF51x/ BF51xF product design, electrical testing or
package.
Impact of the change (positive or negative) on fit, form, function & reliability
No impact on fit, form, functionality or reliability.
Summary of Supporting Information
Analog Devices, Inc. PCN 10_0151_Rev_A Page 1 of 4Author=Analog Devices, Inc.
Changes to be reflected in ADSP-BF51x/ BF51xF, Revision A Product Datasheet.
An electrical characteristic comparison has been performed to ensure the validity of revised specifications. Supporting data will be made available
upon request.
Supporting Documents None
For questions on this PCN, send email to the regional contacts below or contact your local ADI sales representative
Americas: PCN_Americas@analog.com Europe: PCN_Europe@analog.com Japan: PCN_Japan@analog.com
    Rest of Asia: PCN_ROA@analog.com
Analog Devices, Inc. PCN 10_0151_Rev_A Page 2 of 4Author=Analog Devices, Inc.
Appendix A - Affected ADI Models
Existing Parts - Product Family / Model Number (40)
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512BBCZ-3
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512BBCZ-4
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512BSWZ-3
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512BSWZ-4
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512KBCZ-3
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512KBCZ-4
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512KSWZ-3
ADSP-BF512 / ADSP-
BF512KSWZ-4
ADSP-BF512F / ADSP-
BF512BBCZ-4F4
ADSP-BF512F / ADSP-
BF512BSWZ-4F4
ADSP-BF512F / ADSP-
BF512KBCZ-4F4
ADSP-BF512F / ADSP-
BF512KSWZ-4F4
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514BBCZ-3
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514BBCZ-4
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514BSWZ-3
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514BSWZ-4
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514KBCZ-3
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514KBCZ-4
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514KSWZ-3
ADSP-BF514 / ADSP-
BF514KSWZ-4
ADSP-BF514F / ADSP-
BF514BBCZ-4F4
ADSP-BF514F / ADSP-
BF514BSWZ-4F4
ADSP-BF514F / ADSP-